3
4
1
~70mm
~2
8m
m 2
Doc. key
Released by
Released byStandard checked
Th
e
re
pr
od
uc
tio
n,
 d
is
tri
bu
tio
n
an
d
ut
iliz
at
io
n
of
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t a
s
w
el
l a
s
th
e
co
m
m
un
ic
at
io
n
of
 it
s
co
nt
en
ts
 to
 o
th
er
s
w
ith
ou
t e
xp
lic
id
 a
ut
ho
riz
at
io
n
is
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d.
 O
ffe
nd
er
s
w
ill
be
 h
el
d
lia
bl
e
fo
r t
he
 p
ay
m
en
t o
f d
am
ag
es
. A
ll
Article code
Rev. byCodeRev.
Material
ScaleNorm
Standard checked
Drawn
Engineer
KSAS (Romans,F)
Sheet
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
 in
 th
e
ev
en
t o
f t
he
 g
ra
nt
 o
f a
 p
at
en
t,
ut
ilit
y
m
od
el
 o
r d
es
ig
n.
Doc. type Rev.
LBL 821067.01 _APPROPTIWAVE 1010
ATEX/IECEx NAMEPLATES
LABEL DRAWING
1/1
Sensible Ex
27/06/14          ATH
Status released 000
- - -
ATEX Ex ia 4-20mA/HART version of OPTIWAVE 1010 ATEX Ex d 4-20mA/HART version of OPTIWAVE 1010
The nameplate consists of a BRADY
self adhesive printed label type B-435
S/N: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xF01xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Manufacturing date: DD-MMM-YYYY
OPTIWAVE 1010 www.krohne.com
0344
!
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
 KIWA XXATEXXXX X
II 1/2 G Ex ia T6 Ga/Gb
II 2 D Ex ia IIIC T70°C Da/Db
FCC ID: Q6BFMCW06G10
IC: 1991D-FMCW06G10
     C i = 10 nF
     L i ~ 0 µH
U i = 30 V
I i = 130 mA
P i = 1 W
5
S/N: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xF01xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Manufacturing date: DD-MMM-YYYY
OPTIWAVE 1010
IP66/67
Made in xxxxx 0344
!
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
 KIWA XXATEXXXX X
II 1/2 G Ex d T6 Ga/Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T70°C Da/Db
FCC ID: Q6BFMCW06G10
IC: 1991D-FMCW06G10
Input: 14,5-30 V      22 mA
2 wire / 4-20 mA passive - HART
Hard. rev.: xxxxxx Soft. rev.: xxxxxx
Um < 250 Vac
IECEx Ex ia 4-20mA/HART version of OPTIWAVE 1010 IECEx Ex d 4-20mA/HART version of OPTIWAVE 1010
S/N: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xF01xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Manufacturing date: DD-MMM-YYYY
OPTIWAVE 1010 www.krohne.com
!
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
 IECEx KIWA 14.XXXX X
Ex ia T6 Ga/Gb
Ex ia IIIC T70°C Da/Db
FCC ID: Q6BFMCW06G10
IC: 1991D-FMCW06G10
     C i = 10 nF
     L i ~ 0 µH
U i = 30 V
I i = 130 mA
P i = 1 W
S/N: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xF01xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Manufacturing date: DD-MMM-YYYY
OPTIWAVE 1010 www.krohne.com
!
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
FCC ID: Q6BFMCW06G10
IC: 1991D-FMCW06G10
Um < 250 Vac
DEK 001DEK 001
 IECEx KIWA 14.XXXX X
Ex d T6 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC T70°C Da/Db
Entry type:xxxxxx
6,7
Tag No:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
IP66/67
Made in xxxxx
Input: 14,5-30 V      22 mA
2 wire / 4-20 mA passive - HART
Hard. rev.: xxxxxx Soft. rev.: xxxxxx
Entry type:xxxxxx
Tag No:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
IP66/67
Made in xxxxx
Input: 14,5-30 V      22 mA
2 wire / 4-20 mA passive - HART
Hard. rev.: xxxxxx Soft. rev.: xxxxxx
Entry type:xxxxxx
Tag No:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
IP66/67
Made in xxxxx
Input: 14,5-30 V      22 mA
2 wire / 4-20 mA passive - HART
Hard. rev.: xxxxxx Soft. rev.: xxxxxx
Entry type:xxxxxx
Tag No:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
8
9
Field designation Field Content
1 Manufacturer address
KROHNE S.A.S.
26103 Romans
France
2 Type VF01 or SF01 Several characters
3 Serial number Several characters
4 Manufacturing date DD-MM-YYYY
5 Tag number Several characters
6 Hard. rev. Several characters
7 Soft. rev. Several characters
8 Manufacturing country France
9 Entry type M20x1,5 or 1/2NPT
Non Ex version of OPTIWAVE 1010
S/N: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xF01xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Manufacturing date: DD-MMM-YYYY
OPTIWAVE 1010 www.krohne.com
!
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX
FCC ID: Q6BFMCW06G10
IC: 1991D-FMCW06G10
IP66/67
Made in xxxxx
Input: 14,5-30 V      22 mA
2 wire / 4-20 mA passive - HART
Hard. rev.: xxxxxx Soft. rev.: xxxxxx
Entry type:xxxxxx
Tag No:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx